504911602 05/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4958346

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROSS KANAREK	05/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORE SWX, LLC	
Street Address:	91 COMMERCIAL STREET	
City:	PLAINVIEW	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11803	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15977745

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)549-1669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2038322410

Email: HESS.IP@GMAIL.COM
Correspondent Name: HESS PATENT LAW FIRM
Address Line 1: 102 IVY TREE PLACE

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27519

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. HESS	
SIGNATURE:	/robert hess/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Kan-3-signedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046137 FRAME: 0430

504911602

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ross Kanerek, have invented certain new and useful improvements in inventions as described in United States patient application no 15/808,849 filed November 9, 2017 and entitled "Data Communication on Auxiliary Power Ports on a Smart Battery Pack for Video Camcorders and DSLR Cameras" and a continuation-in-part patient application filed concurrently with this Assignment and entitled "Data Communication on Auxiliary Power Ports on a Smart Battery Pack for Video Camoorders and DSLR Cameras":

and WHEREAS, Core SWX, LLC, formed under the laws of New York and having a mailing address ("Assignee") at 161 Reni Road, Manhasset, New York 11030 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in US patent application no. 15/808,849 filed November 9, 2017 and entitled "Data Communication on Auxiliary Power Ports on a Smart Battery Pack for Video Camcorders and DSLR Cameras" and in a continuation-in-part patent application filed concurrently with this Assignment and entitled "Data Communication on Auxiliary Power Ports on a Smart Battery Pack for Video Camoorders and DSLR Cameras" and to the inventions, any patent applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, to be obtained therefore.

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of ten US dollars and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, fifte and interest in and to the invention in the United States, the patent application no. 15/808,848 filed November 9, 2017 and entitled "Data Communication on Auxiliary Power Ports on a Smart Battery Pack for Video Camcorders and DSLR Cameras" and a continuation-in-part patent application filed concurrently with this Assignment and entitled "Data Communication on Auxiliary Power Ports on a Smart Battery Pack for Video Camcorders and DSLR Cameras" all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention

Dated May \$1, 2018

- Řoss Kanarek

PATENT REEL: 046137 FRAME: 0431

RECORDED: 05/11/2018